

**BEFORE : MR. DILIP S. GURAV,
FIRST ASSISTANT MASTER
Date: 6th May, 2024**

CALLED FOR COMPLIANCE :

27 TP/420/2024) Ms. Lorna Carvalho, Advocate for petitioner
)
)_
) **P.C.:** Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. Advocate for
) petitioner to comply with the requisitions raised are as
) under :
) 1) To comply with the provisions of rule 397 of the
) Bombay High Court (Original Side) Rules, 1980.
) 2) Petition is not as per format.
) 3) Consent of beneficiaries is required to file.
) 4) To check valuation of the property shown as Rs.1/-.
) 5) Properties mentioned in the Will and not shown in
) the schedule.
) 6) To comply with the provisions of rule 383 of the
) Bombay High Court (Original Side) Rules, 1980.
) 7) Notice to Collector.
)
) At the request of Ld. Advocate for petitioner, matter is
) adjourned till 08.05.2024 for compliance of aforesaid
) requisitions.

06.05.2024

FIRST ASSISTANT MASTER