

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 16th December, 2024

FOR COMPLIANCE :

85. TP/420/2024
[Original]
(ECHCBM02161422023)
with
WILL/192/2024

P. C. : Ms. LORNA CARVALHO Ld. Advocate for the
Petitioner

1. Petitioner to comply the Rule 383 of the Bombay High Court (O. S.) Rules, 1980. Furthermore, petitioner to justify the share of non-consenting beneficiaries, as per the Law.

2. Petitioner to correct the bond as first page of the bond is blank and correct the title in administration bond and re-upload the same. Hence, adjourned

3. S. O. to 28.01.2025

16.12.2024

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department