

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 07th April, 2025

FOR HEARING :

79. TP/420/2024
[Original]
(ECHCBM02161422023
WITH
WILL/192/2024

P. C. : Ms. Lorna Carvalho Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner

1. Petitioner to upload the administration bond properly.
2. Petitioner to take steps to justify the Surety to the Administration Bond for the share of non-consenting legal heirs, namely Maria Dias (Mother), AUGUSTAN(Brother), Rosaline D'souza, Shirle D'souza, Flory Fernandes and Elisha Fernandes (a non-consenting Legatees under the Will) vide Rule 422 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980. Hence, adjourned.
3. S. O. to 05.05.2025

07.04.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department