

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 19th December, 2025

FOR HEARING :

86. TP/420/2024	)	
[Original]	)	
(ECHCBM02161422023)	)	
with	)	Ms. Lorna Carvalho Ld. Advocate for the
IA/2864/2025	)	Petitioner
(AMH20240129979C202500001)	)	
with	)	
WILL/192/2024	)	

P. C.

1. Petitioner to give the list of the legatees/beneficiaries, who is/are entitled for the legacy under the Will. The petitioner to take steps to justify the surety to Administration Bond, in respect of the share of non-consenting legatees under the Will of the deceased, vide Rule 422 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980. Hence, the petition is adjourned for the steps.
2. The petitioner to ensure and explain that service is properly effected as per Rule 397 of the the Bombay High Court (OS)Rules, 1980.
3. Stand over to 23.12.2026.

19.12.2025

**Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department**