

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 420 OF 2024

Vinita Venkatesh Suvarna (one Of The Benificiary)PETITIONER

V/S

Petro J Oaquim Dias DeceasedRESPONDENT

WITH

WILL NO. 192 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 420 OF 2024

Vinita Venkatesh Suvarna (one Of The Benificiary)PETITIONER

V/S

Petro J Oaquim Dias DeceasedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2864 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 420 OF 2024

Vinita Venkatesh SuvarnaPETITIONER

V/S

Petro Joaquim Dias Urf PeteRESPONDENT

Mr. Sanjay Bhatia i/b Lovna Carvalho

Ms. Vinita Venkatassuvanna for the petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 6th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)